11-23-2001







Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

101899539

U.S. Pa

11-15-2001

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 1018995 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kaufman and Broad Home Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KB Home Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State – Delaware Other	Street Address: 10990 Wilshire Boulevard CityLos Angeles State: CA Zip: 90024 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/154458; 76/154459; 76/154460; 76/154461;76/154866 76/154867; 76/195237; 76/195868 Additional number(s)	/
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon H. Klein	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Arent Fox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 01–2300
City: Washington, State: DC zip20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document. E.T. Henry/Sr. Legal Assistant	Movember 12, 2001 Signature Date

11/21/2001 LHUELLER 00000104 76154458

40.00 0P 175.00 0P

Mail Vocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KB HOME, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KAUFMAN AND BROAD HOME CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "KB HOME", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0915233

DATE: 01-16-01

3319415 8100M 010022345

FROM MMA&T.

(TUE) 1. 9'01 17:25/ST. 17:24/NO. 4261916256 P 2

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

KB HOME, INC.

INTO

KAUFMAN AND BROAD HOME CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

Kaufman and Broad Home Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of KB Home, Inc. a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on December 6, 2000, determined to and did merge into itself said KB Home, Inc., by the adoption thereof:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge, into itself KB Hame, Inc. and assumes all of its obligations.

RESOLVED, that said merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Sacretary of State of the State of Delaware or at such later time set forth therein.

RESOLVED, that upon effectiveness of said merger, the name of the Corporation shall be changed to KB I IOME and Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is KB HOME.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge KB Home, Inc. into the Corporation and to assume its obligations, and to so change

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 05:00 PM 01/09/2001
010014400 ~ 0921407

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

FROM. MNA&T.

(TUE) 1. 9'01 17:25/ST. 17:24/NO. 4261916256 P 3

the name of the Corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name.

THIRD: This Certificate shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., E.S.T. on January 17, 2001.

KAUFMAN AND BROAD HOME CORPORATION

By:

Kimberty N. Hing Secretary